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LTA No Start Date

01/01/2019

01/01/2022

01/01/2019

01/01/2019

01/01/2019

01/01/2019

01/01/2019

01/01/2019

01/01/2022

01/01/2019

01/01/2022

01/01/2022

01/01/2019

01/01/2019

01/01/2019

01/01/2019

01/01/2019

01/01/2019

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2020

01/01/2020

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2020

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2020

01/01/2021

01/01/2020

01/01/2020

End Date

12/31/2019

12/31/2022

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2022

12/31/2019

12/31/2022

12/31/2022

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2021

12/31/2021

12/31/2020

12/31/2020

12/31/2021

12/31/2021

12/31/2020

12/31/2021

12/31/2021

12/31/2020

12/31/2021

12/31/2020

12/31/2020

Commodity Values
Medical supplies and equipment 155,433
IT and office supplies 12,258
Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services 44,762
Travel, food and lodging 174,865
Water and sanitation 3,464
Education supplies 23,765
IT and office supplies 39,187
Printing 13,771
Medical supplies and equipment 6,688
Communication equipment 10,241
Facility maintenance and repair 23,100
Other commodities 525
Business administration services 141,924
Identification and signage 712
Information and communication technology services 172,105
Finance and insurance services 6,450
Travel, food and lodging 7,999
IT and office supplies 1,735
Communications, design and printing 7,795
IT and office supplies 15,119
Staff supplies 7,536
Travel, food, and lodging 10,819
Nutrition 3,425
Printing 87,924
Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services 27,597
Local technical workforce for programme execution 41,520
Medical supplies and equipment 5,863
Printing 18,826
Business administration services 10,006
IT and office supplies 31,977
Local technical workforce for programme execution 46,176

Note: only new awards at a value of $500,000 or above and time line LTAs are included

Beneficiary Country /
Territory

Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)

Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)

Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
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LTA No

42106710

42106852

42106852

42107521

42412388

42412389

42412389

42412755

42413523

42413523

42413523

42413602

42413710

42413710

42414449

42414449

42414449

42414450

42414451

42414451

42414637

42414637

42414637

Start Date

01/01/2020

01/01/2020

01/01/2021

01/01/2020

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2020

01/01/2020

01/01/2020

01/01/2020

01/01/2020

01/01/2022

01/01/2020

01/01/2020

01/01/2019

01/01/2020

01/01/2020

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2020

01/01/2020

01/01/2020

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2022

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

End Date

12/31/2020

12/31/2020

12/31/2021

12/31/2020

12/31/2021

12/31/2021

12/31/2020

12/31/2020

12/31/2020

12/31/2020

12/31/2020

12/31/2022

12/31/2020

12/31/2020

12/31/2019

12/31/2020

12/31/2020

12/31/2021

12/31/2021

12/31/2020

12/31/2020

12/31/2020

12/31/2021

12/31/2021

12/31/2021

12/31/2021

12/31/2021

12/31/2021

12/31/2022

12/31/2021

12/31/2021

Commodity
Communication equipment

Medical supplies and equipment

Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services

Water and sanitation

Education supplies

Water and sanitation supplies

Finance and insurance services

In-country logistics and warehousing services
Medical supplies and equipment

Finance and insurance services

Finance and insurance services

Facility maintenance and repair

Business administration services

Business administration services

Business administration services
Communications, design and printing

Travel, food, and lodging

Business administration services

Business administration services

In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
Business administration services

Business administration services

Business administration services

Business administration services

Business administration services

Business administration services

Business administration services

Business administration services

Business administration services

Note: only new awards at a value of $500,000 or above and time line LTAs are included

Values

5452

32,931

51,499

68,049

10,384

11,893

5,837

531

99,450

5,100

2,550

2,550

207,083

12,595

7,954

3,731

425,564

86,781

56,084

33,627

7,921

11,467

97,718

203,647

4,635

61,724

114,769

75,143

91,265

69,840

10,534

Beneficiary Country /
Territory

Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)

Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)

Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
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LTA No

42416012

42416013

42416013

42416013

42416015

42416142

Start Date

01/01/2022

01/01/2022

01/01/2021

01/01/2022

01/01/2021

01/01/2022

End Date

12/31/2022

12/31/2022

12/31/2021

12/31/2022

12/31/2021

12/31/2022

Commodity
In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
Clothing and footwear

In-country logistics and warehousing services

Note: only new awards at a value of $500,000 or above and time line LTAs are included

Values

781

16,728

2,732

8,853

2,248

4,137

Beneficiary Country /
Territory

Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)
Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)

Bolivia (Plurinational State
of)



