0510/A0/05/401/002 Contract Awards



LTA No	Start Date	End Date	Commodity	Values	Beneficiary Country / Territory
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Medical supplies and equipment	155,433	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	IT and office supplies	12,258	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	44,762	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Travel, food and lodging	174,865	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation	3,464	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Education supplies	23,765	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	IT and office supplies	39,187	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Printing	13,771	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Medical supplies and equipment	6,688	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Communication equipment	10,241	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Facility maintenance and repair	23,100	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Other commodities	525	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Business administration services	141,924	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Identification and signage	712	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Information and communication technology services	172,105	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Finance and insurance services	6,450	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Travel, food and lodging	7,999	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	IT and office supplies	1,735	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Communications, design and printing	7,795	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	IT and office supplies	15,119	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Staff supplies	7,536	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Travel, food, and lodging	10,819	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Nutrition	3,425	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Printing	87,924	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	27,597	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Local technical workforce for programme execution	41,520	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Medical supplies and equipment	5,863	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Printing	18,826	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Business administration services	10,006	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	IT and office supplies	31,977	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Local technical workforce for programme execution	46,176	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

0510/A0/05/401/002 Contract Awards



LTA No	Start Date	End Date	Commodity	Values	Beneficiary Country / Territory
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Communication equipment	5,452	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Medical supplies and equipment	32,931	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	51,499	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Water and sanitation	68,049	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Education supplies	10,384	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation supplies	11,893	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Finance and insurance services	5,837	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	In-country logistics and warehousing services	531	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42106710	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Medical supplies and equipment	99,450	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42106852	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Finance and insurance services	5,100	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42106852	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Finance and insurance services	2,550	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42107521	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Facility maintenance and repair	2,550	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42412388	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Business administration services	207,083	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42412389	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Business administration services	12,595	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42412389	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Business administration services	7,954	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42412755	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Communications, design and printing	3,731	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42413523	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Travel, food, and lodging	425,564	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42413523	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Business administration services	86,781	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42413523	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Business administration services	56,084	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42413602	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	In-country logistics and warehousing services	33,627	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42413710	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	In-country logistics and warehousing services	7,921	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42413710	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	In-country logistics and warehousing services	11,467	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42414449	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Business administration services	97,718	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42414449	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Business administration services	203,647	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42414449	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Business administration services	4,635	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42414450	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Business administration services	61,724	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42414451	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Business administration services	114,769	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42414451	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Business administration services	75,143	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42414637	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Business administration services	91,265	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42414637	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Business administration services	69,840	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42414637	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Business administration services	10,534	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

0510/A0/05/401/002 Contract Awards



LTA No	Start Date	End Date	Commodity	Values	Beneficiary Country / Territory
42416012	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	In-country logistics and warehousing services	781	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42416013	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	In-country logistics and warehousing services	16,728	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42416013	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	In-country logistics and warehousing services	2,732	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42416013	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	In-country logistics and warehousing services	8,853	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42416015	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Clothing and footwear	2,248	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
42416142	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	In-country logistics and warehousing services	4,137	Bolivia (Plurinational State of)